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Chronogram

Nov 21

Module 1. e-FAST

15:00 — Welcome (A. Casamassima, H. Kurihara)

15:05 — Case Scenario. Live demonstration. (B. Branciforte, G. Germiniasi)
15:25 — Knobology (M. Marconi)

15:45 — E-FAST (video). Tips and tricks. (A. Casamassima, M Cimino, N. Mariani)
16:00 — Interactive case scenarios (G. Bellio, G. Germiniasi)

16:45 — Break

17:00 — Hands on: Thoracic and abdominal windows. (All instructors)
19:30 — Test.

20:00 — Closure (A. Casamassima, H. Kurihara)

May 22"

Module 2. Basic ultrasound in emergency

08:00 — Interactive Case Scenario 1. (B. Branciforte)

08:10 — Abdominal anatomy. (G. Germiniasi)

08:20 — Interactive Case Scenario 2. (G. Bellio)

08:30 — Gallbladder and biliary tree. (M. Marconi)

08:45 — Interactive Case Scenario 3. (N. Mariani)

09:05 — Appendicitis. (A. Casamassima)

09:10 — Interactive Case Scenario 4. (G. Germiniasi)

09:20 — Diverticulitis. (B. Branciforte)

09:35 — Interactive Case Scenario 5. (N. Mariani)

09:45 — Hernias and Soft Tissues. (G. Bellio)

10:00 — Interactive Case Scenario 6. (M Cimino)

10:10 — Interactive Case Scenarios 7, 8 and 9. (M. Marconi)
10:20 — Break.

10:30 — Hands on: 4 stations Appendicitis / Gallbladder / Hernia & Soft tissues /
Abdominal anatomy & recap. (All instructors)

13:30 — Test.

13:45 — Lunch.

Modul 3. Interventional ultrasound

15:00 — Interventional US principles. (M. Marconi)
15:25 — Peritoneal aspiration. (A. Casamassima)

15:45 — US guided Vascular access. (N . Mariani)

16:05 — Pleural effusion and pneumothorax. (G. Bellio)




16:15 — Cholecystostomy. (M Cimino)

16:45 — Break.

17:00 — Hands on: Basic manouvers. Cholecystostomy. Vascular canulation. Concept
review station (All instructors)

19.00 — Test.

19:30 — Closure. (A. Casamassima, H. Kurihara)



Faculty

Dr. Gabriele Bellio (Fondazione IRCCS Ca' Granda OMP, Milano),
gabriele.bellio@policlinico.mi.it

Dr. Bruno Branciforte (Fondazione IRCCS Ca' Granda OMP, Milano),
bruno.branciforte@policlinico.mi.it

Dr. Matteo Cimino (Fondazione IRCCS Ca' Granda OMP, Milano),
matteo.cimino@policlinico.mi.it

Dr. Hayato Kurihara (Fondazione IRCCS Ca' Granda OMP, Milano),
hayato.kurihara@policlinico.mi.it

Dr. Matteo Marconi (Ospedale G. Fornaroli, Magenta), matteo.marconi@asst-
ovestmi.it

Dr. Nicolo Maria Mariani (Fondazione IRCCS Ca' Granda OMP, Milano),
nicolo.mariani@policlinico.mi.it

Dr. Giulia Germiniasi (Universita degli Studi, Milano), giulia.germiniasi@unimi.it

Course Director: Dr. Andrea Casamassima (Ospedale S. Maria delle Stelle, Melzo),
andrea.casamassima@asst-melegnano-martesana.it

Secretary and staff: Dr. Giulia Germiniasi (Universita degli Studi, Milano),
giulia.germiniasi@unimi.it
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